
Cobb County
Fiscal Year 2016
Year End Results

March 14, 2017



Fiscal Year 2016 Achievements
• General Obligation Debt Rated AAA for 20 Consecutive

Years

• Water System Rated AAA for 13 Consecutive Years

• Received the Certificated of Achievement of Excellence in
Financial Reporting for 30 Consecutive Years

• Distinguished Budget Presentation Award for 19
Consecutive Biennial Budgets



Nichols, Cauley& Associates, LLC
• Tammy Galvis, CPA is Partner with Nichols, Cauley &
Associates, LLC. Ms. Galvis and her audit team have
served as County’s Independent Auditors since 2005.

• This team has been awarded the audit services
contract each of the past three times the County has
gone out to bid, and currently performs audit
services for the County’s Component Units (Cobb‐
Marietta Coliseum and Exhibit Hall Authority and
Cobb County Board of Health)



2016 Audit Presentation
for Cobb County, Georgia



Today’s Agenda

• Audit Reports

• Financial Statement Highlights



Audit Reports
• Independent Auditors’ Report on the County’s 
Financial Statements

• Report on Compliance with requirements of the 
Uniform Guidance

• Internal Control Over Financial Reporting and on 
Compliance and Other Matters Based on an 
Audit of the Financial Statements Performed in 
Accordance with Government Auditing 
Standards 



General Fund 
Summary of Revenues, Expenditures, and 

Change in Fund Balance



Fire Fund 
Summary of Revenues, Expenditures, and 

Change in Fund Balance



SPLOST Fund 
Summary of Revenues, Expenditures, and 

Change in Fund Balance



Water Sewer Fund 
Revenues and Expenditures

(in Thousands)

Operating
Revenues

Operating
Expenses

Net Operating
Income

2016 $206,635 $177,081 $29,554
2015 $199,379 $167,658 $31,721
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Governmental Activities Revenues

$296,940,107 
39%

$138,778,010 
18%

$60,777,227  8%
$31,972,452  4%

$118,888,135 
15%

$119,580,091 
16%

Property taxes

Sales taxes

Miscellaneous taxes

Other

Charges for services

Captital Grants and
Contributions

Total Revenues: $766,936,022



Governmental Activities Expenses

$152,978,160 
24%

$260,257,459 
41%

$129,004,776 
20%

$6,717,051  1%

$54,545,427  9%

$16,113,070  2%

$20,911,456  3%
General government
Public safety
Public works
Health and welfare
Culture and recreation
Housing and development
Interest on long‐term debt

Total  Expenses: $640,527,399



Federal Expenditures



Thank You


